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ACTIVE MEMBER

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Abington 15757 $100.00Leanne M. Adams  

Acton 22031 $100.00Eva K. Szkaradek  

Acushnet 10197 $100.00Pamela  Labonte  

Adams 8268 $75.00Haley A Meczywor  

Alford 507 $15.00Peggy Rae  Henden-Wilson  

Amesbury 17582 $100.00Amanda  Haggstrom  

Amherst 39263 $150.00Susan  Audette  

Andover 33201 $150.00Austin  Simko  

Arlington 46000 $150.00Juliana  Brazile  

Ashburnham 6348 $75.00Heather  Ruziak  

Ashby 3193 $35.00Angela  Jack  

Ashfield 1695 $35.00Alexis  Fedorjaczenko  

Ashland 18832 $100.00Cindy  Livingstone  

Athol 11945 $100.00Nancy E Burnham  

Attleboro 44000 $150.00Kathleen  Jackson  

Auburn 16688 $100.00Debra A. Gremo  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Avon 4500 $35.00Patricia  Bessette  

Ayer 6980 $75.00Susan E Copeland  

Barnstable 45193 $150.00Ann  Quirk  

Barre 5010 $75.00Ellen M Glidden  

Becket 2130 $35.00Robin  Mathiesen  

Bedford 12544 $100.00Bridget  Rodrigue  

Belchertown 15350 $100.00Theresa  Camerlin  

Bellingham 17000 $100.00Lawrence  Sposato  

Belmont 25738 $150.00Ellen  O'Brien Cushman  

Berlin 3788 $35.00Eloise E Salls  

Bernardston 2111 $35.00Christina  Slocum-Wysk  

Billerica 40243 $150.00Shirley E Schult  INACTIVE

Billerica 40243 $150.00Donna  McCoy  

Blackstone 9046 $75.00Tara  Sullivan  

Blandford 1187 $35.00Doris L Jemiolo  

Bolton 5750 $75.00Pamela H Powell  

Bourne 20452 $100.00Barry H. Johnson  

Boxborough 5502 $75.00Rebecca  Harris  

Boxford 8500 $75.00Robin  Phelan  

Boylston 5000 $35.00Dawn  Porter  
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Brewster 9700 $75.00Colette M Williams  

Bridgewater 27365 $150.00Marilee  Kenney Hunt  

Brimfield 3790 $35.00Debra  Fagerstrom  

Brookfield 3390 $35.00Michael P. Seery  

Buckland 1850 $35.00Karen  Blom  

Burlington 25426 $150.00Amy E Warfield  

Canton 21759 $100.00Tracy K Kenney  

Carlisle 5250 $75.00Peggy E Wang  

Carver 11783 $100.00Cara  Dahill  

Charlemont 1057 $35.00Kathy A. Reynolds  

Charlton 12824 $100.00Karen  Lacroix  

Chatham 6500 $75.00Julie  Smith  

Chelmsford 36392 $150.00Patricia  Dzuris  

Cheshire 3348 $35.00Christine B Emerson  

Chester 1240 $35.00Terry  Donovan  

Chesterfield 1250 $35.00Sandra  Wickland  

Chilmark 1068 $35.00Jennifer  Christy  

Clarksburg 1566 $35.00Marilyn  Gomeau  

Clinton 15428 $100.00Holly P. Sargent  

Cohasset 8018 $75.00Elisabeth  Legge  

Colrain 1477 $35.00Anna  Lavarreda  

Concord 18957 $100.00Kaari Mai  Tari  

Conway 1622 $35.00Laurie  Lucier  

Cummington 835 $15.00Brenda  Emerson-Camp  

Dalton 6053 $75.00Heather  Hunt  

Danvers 28087 $150.00Catherine  Ellsworth  

Dartmouth 31012 $150.00Sarah  Arruda  

Dedham 25364 $150.00Paul M Munchbach  

Deerfield 4758 $35.00Carlene C Hamlin  

Dennis 14293 $100.00Theresa T. Bunce  

Dighton 8330 $75.00Mark  Pacheco  

Douglas 8744 $75.00Christine E Furno  

Dover 6305 $75.00Felicia S Hoffman  

Dracut 34000 $150.00Jayne  Boissonneault  

Dudley 11390 $100.00Lori A Smith  

Dunstable 3395 $35.00Ellen  Faiella  

Duxbury 15937 $100.00Susan C Kelley  

East Bridgewater 13932 $100.00Susan  Gillpatrick  

East Brookfield 2054 $35.00Susan V Jacobs  
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East Longmeadow 16169 $100.00Jeanne  Quaglietti  

Eastham 4995 $35.00Cindy  Nicholson  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Easton 25000 $150.00Danielle M Sicard  

Edgartown 5535 $75.00Karen R Medeiros  

Egremont 1225 $35.00Juliette  Haas  

Erving 1800 $35.00Richard  Newton  

Essex 3650 $35.00Pamela  Thorne  

Fairhaven 15700 $100.00Linda  Fredette  INACTIVE

Falmouth 29706 $150.00Michael  Palmer  

Fitchburg 41946 $150.00Joanna  Bilotta  

Florida 670 $15.00Lisa H Brown  

Foxborough 18100 $100.00Robert E. Cutler, Jr  

Framingham 68318 $150.00Lisa  Ferguson  

Franklin 34500 $150.00Nancy  Danello  

Freetown 9206 $75.00Cheryl  Estrella  

Georgetown 8517 $75.00Kerri A McManus  

Gill 1398 $35.00Doreen  Stevens  

Goshen 995 $15.00Kristen  Estelle  

Gosnold 20 $15.00Elise  Wright  

Grafton 18000 $100.00Kandy  Lavallee  

Granby 6226 $75.00Katherine A Kelly-Regan  

Granville 1600 $35.00Christina  Teter  

Great Barrington 7000 $75.00Jennifer  Messina  

Greenfield 17450 $100.00Kathryn J Scott  

Groton 11360 $100.00Dawn  Dunbar  

Groveland 6289 $75.00Elizabeth  Cunniff  

Hadley 5200 $75.00Jessica  Spanknebel  

Halifax 7749 $75.00Susan M Lawless  

Hamilton 7871 $75.00Carin  Kale  

Hampden 4966 $35.00Eva A Wiseman  

Hancock 734 $15.00Linda C Burdick  

Hanover 14977 $100.00Catherine  Harder-Bernier  

Hanson 10123 $100.00Elizabeth  Sloan  

Hardwick 2667 $35.00Ryan J Witkos  

Harvard 5778 $75.00Lynn  Kelly  

Harwich 12800 $100.00Emily  Mitchell  

Hatfield 3397 $35.00Lydia  Szych  

Hawley 323 $15.00Donna  Lemoine  INACTIVE
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Heath 723 $15.00Mary  Sumner  

Hingham 24292 $100.00Carol M Falvey  

Holbrook 11407 $100.00Jeanmarie  Tarara  

Holden 19905 $100.00Jeanne  Hudson  

Holliston 15057 $100.00Elizabeth T. Greendale  

Hopedale 5654 $75.00Lisa  Pedroli  

Hopkinton 17393 $100.00Connor  Degan  

Hubbardston 4300 $35.00Kristin  Foster  

Hudson 19887 $100.00Joan M Wordell  

Hull 9587 $100.00Lori  West  

Huntington 2000 $35.00Linda  Hamlin  

Ipswich 13433 $100.00Amy  Akell  

Kingston 14233 $100.00Paul M Gallagher  

Lakeville 11986 $100.00Lillian M Drane  

Lancaster 6545 $75.00James G.  Mullen, Jr.  INACTIVE

Lanesborough 3200 $35.00Ruth  Knysh  

Lawrence 89000 $150.00Eileen  Bernal  

Lee 5400 $75.00Rachael  Armstrong  

Leicester 11700 $100.00Lisa J Johnson  

Lenox 5095 $75.00Kerry L. Sullivan  

Leverett 1852 $35.00Lisa  Stratford  

Lexington 32478 $150.00Mary  de Alderete  

Lincoln 6832 $75.00Valerie  Fox  

Littleton 10150 $100.00Diane  Crory  

Longmeadow 15827 $100.00Tim  Donnelly  

Ludlow 18618 $100.00Kim  Batista  

Lunenburg 11180 $100.00Kathryn M. Herrick  

Lynnfield 12526 $100.00Linda A. Emerson  

Manchester-By-The-Sea 5385 $75.00Dianne K Bucco  

Mansfield 24113 $100.00Marianne E. Staples  

Marblehead 20100 $100.00Robin A Michaud  

Marion 6241 $75.00Elizabeth  Magauran  

Marshfield 26500 $150.00Narice A Casper  

Mashpee 14500 $100.00Deborah  Kaye  

Mattapoisett 6500 $75.00Catherine L Heuberger  

Maynard 10550 $100.00Dianne  Reardon  

Medfield 12866 $100.00Marion  Bonoldi  

Medway 13400 $100.00Stefany  Ohannesian  

Melrose 25000 $100.00Kristin  Foote  
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Mendon 6274 $75.00Ellen  Agro  

Merrimac 6700 $75.00Gwendoyn  Lay Sabbagh 10

Middleborough 23645 $100.00Allison J Ferreira  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Middleton 9000 $75.00Ilene B. Twiss  

Milford 29999 $150.00Amy E Hennessy Neves  

Millbury 13866 $100.00Jayne Marie Davolio  

Millis 9830 $75.00Lisa Jane Hardin  

Millville 3100 $35.00Diane C. Lockwood  

Milton 27003 $150.00Susan  Galvin  

Monroe 115 $15.00Marcella  Stafford Gore  

Monson 8160 $75.00Mary F Watson  

Montague 8580 $75.00Deb  Bourbeau  

Monterey 989 $15.00Marie Y Ryan  

Montgomery 783 $15.00Cheryl  Masciadrelli  

Mount Washington 135 $15.00Linda  Beckwith  

Nahant 3502 $35.00Diane M Dunfee  

Nantucket 13543 $100.00Nancy L Holmes  

Natick 37000 $150.00Diane  Packer  

Needham 33000 $150.00Theodora K Eaton  

New Ashford 250 $15.00Susan  Supranowicz  

New Marlborough 1357 $35.00Katherine M. Chretien  

Newbury 6300 $75.00Leslie A. Haley  INACTIVE

Norfolk 11988 $100.00Carol  Greene  

North Andover 31188 $150.00Carla Dawne  Warren  

North Attleboro 28965 $150.00Patricia  McNielly  

North Brookfield 4412 $35.00Tara A Hayes  

North Reading 16665 $100.00Susan J Duplin  

Northborough 15741 $100.00Andrew T Dowd  

Northbridge 15707 $100.00Linda B. Zywien  

Northfield 3023 $35.00Daniel R Campbell  

Norton 19162 $100.00Lucia  Longhurst  

Norwell 11155 $100.00Patricia M Anderson  

Norwood 27000 $150.00Mary Lou  Folan  

Oak Bluffs 5898 $75.00Colleen  Morris  

Orange 7800 $75.00Nancy M Blackmer  

Orleans 6214 $75.00Kelly  Darling  

Otis 1432 $35.00Lyn  O'Brien  

Oxford 12272 $100.00Michelle  Jenkins  
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Palmer 10900 $100.00Susan M. Coache  

Paxton 4732 $35.00Laurie A Becker  

Pembroke 18809 $100.00Margaret  Struzik  

Pepperell 11646 $100.00Brynn  Durno  

Peru 839 $15.00Kim  Leach  

Petersham 1300 $35.00Diana L Cooley  

Phillipston 1880 $35.00Karin L Foley  

Plainville 9945 $75.00Ellen M. Robertson  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Plymouth 61000 $150.00Kelly A. McElreath  

Plympton 3000 $35.00Patricia L Detterman  

Princeton 3590 $35.00Alissa  Horsung  

Provincetown 3388 $35.00Elizabeth  Paine  

Randolph 34000 $150.00Cheryl  Sass  

Reading 27391 $150.00Laura A Gemme  

Rehoboth 12609 $100.00Laura L Schwall  

Rehoboth 6800 $75.00Heather  Almy  

Richmond 1350 $35.00Angela  Garrity  

Rochester 5934 $75.00Paul F Dawson  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Rockland 17802 $100.00Liza  Landry  

Rockport 7219 $75.00Melanie J Waddell  

Rowe 424 $15.00Paul  McLatchy, III  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Rowley 6161 $75.00Catherine  McClenaghan  

Royalston 1251 $35.00Barbara  Richardson  

Rutland 9570 $75.00Anita K Carlson  

Salisbury 9236 $75.00Melinda J Morrison  

Sandisfield 825 $15.00Douglas  Miner  

Sandwich 20000 $100.00Taylor D White  

Saugus 28000 $150.00Ellen J. Schena  

Savoy 638 $15.00Valerie  Reiner  

Scituate 18600 $100.00Kathleen A. Gardner  

Seekonk 13800 $100.00Florice  Craig 50

Sharon $100.00Mark  Hogan  

Sheffield 3500 $35.00Felecie  Joyce  

Shelburne 1867 $35.00Joseph J. Judd  

Sherborn 4493 $35.00Jacklyn  Morris  

Shirley 5800 $75.00William  Oelfke  

Shrewsbury 38375 $150.00Sharyn M Thomas  

Shutesbury 1766 $35.00Grace  Bannasch  
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Somerset 17105 $100.00Dolores  Bence  

South Hadley 18200 $100.00Sarah B Gmeiner  

Southampton 6200 $75.00Lucille  Dalton  

Southborough 10818 $100.00James F. Hegarty  

Southbridge 15043 $100.00Madaline I. Bonadies  

Southwick 9502 $75.00Michelle  Hill  

Spencer 10452 $100.00Sandra  Fritze  

Sterling 7968 $75.00Kathleen  Farrell  

Stockbridge 1867 $35.00Teresa  Iemolini  

Stoneham 21497 $100.00Maria R Sagarino  

Stoughton 26000 $150.00Stephanie  Carrara  

Stow 7242 $75.00Linda E Hathaway  

Sturbridge 9552 $75.00Lynne  Girouard  

Sudbury 19000 $100.00Beth R. Klein  

Sunderland 3641 $35.00Wendy  Houle  

Swampscott 15111 $100.00Jared  LaLiberte  

Swansea 16165 $100.00Diane  Pelland  

Templeton 7991 $75.00Carol A. Harris  

Tewksbury 31342 $150.00Denise  Graffeo  

Tisbury 4500 $35.00J.Hillary  Conklin  

Tolland 460 $15.00Susan H Voudren  

Topsfield 6737 $75.00Mary E Willis  

Townsend 8744 $75.00Kathleen M Spofford  

Truro 2210 $35.00Kaci  Fullerton-Willis  

Upton 8000 $75.00M. Denise  Smith  

Uxbridge 12900 $100.00Kelly J Cote  

Wales 1886 $35.00Sarah L Ryan  

Walpole 26363 $150.00Elizabeth  Gaffey  

Ware 10066 $100.00Nancy J Talbot  

Wareham 21822 $100.00Michele  Bissonnette  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Washington 653 $15.00Allison  Mikaniewicz  

Watertown 35300 $150.00Janet M Murphy  

Wayland 14424 $100.00Trudy L Reid  

Wayland 14424 $35.00Trudy L Reid  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Wellesley 29050 $150.00KC  Kato  

Wellfleet 3347 $35.00Jennifer  Congel  

West Boylston 8160 $75.00Daymian  Bartek  

West Bridgewater 7668 $75.00Anne G. Iannitelli  
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West Brookfield 3700 $35.00Sarah J Allen  

West Newbury 4500 $35.00James RW Blatchford  

West Stockbridge 1363 $35.00Ronni  Barrett  

West Tisbury 3201 $35.00Tara J Whiting-Wells  

Westborough 21567 $100.00Wendy L Mickel  

Westford 24643 $100.00Patricia  Dubey  

Westhampton 1645 $35.00Katrin  Kaminsky  

Westminster 8200 $75.00Ellen M Sheehan  

Westport 15076 $100.00Bernadette M Oliver  

Westwood 16266 $100.00Dorothy A Powers  

Weymouth 55998 $150.00Kathleen A. Deree  

Whately 1604 $35.00Amy  Schrader  INACTIVE

Whitman 14641 $100.00Dawn M. Varley  

Wilbraham 14500 $100.00Carole  Tardif  

Williamsburg 2588 $35.00Brenda  Lessard  

Williamstown 7900 $75.00Nicole  Beverly  

Wilmington 22500 $100.00Elizabeth  Lawrenson  

Winchendon 9023 $75.00Wendy A.  Stevens  

Winchester 23500 $100.00MaryEllen  Lannon  

Windsor 858 $15.00Sandra  Kalmus  INACTIVE

Winthrop 19366 $100.00Denise  Quist  

Worthington 1193 $35.00Katrin  Kaminsky  

Wrentham 12060 $100.00Cynthia L. Thompson  

Yarmouth 25023 $150.00Mary A Maslowski  

$23,390.00ACTIVE MEMBER TOTAL

AFFILIATE MEMBER

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Beverly 41000 $100.00Lisa E Kent  

Boston 690000 $100.00Alex  Geourntas  

Braintree 35700 $100.00James M Casey  

Chicopee Registrars of Vo 55298 $100.00Janina  Surdyka  INACTIVE

Easthampton 16211 $100.00Barbara L LaBombard  

Everett 41550 $100.00Sergio  Cornelio  

Fall River 89541 $100.00Alison M Bouchard  

Gardner 21287 $100.00Titi  Siriphan  

Gardner 46000 $100.00Katelyn  Huffman  

Gloucester 29729 $100.00Joanne M. Senos  

Lynn 92457 $100.00Janet L Rowe  
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Marlborough 43000 $100.00Steven W Kerrigan  

Medford 59000 $100.00Melissa  Ripley  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Pittsfield 43927 $100.00Michelle M Benjamin  

Revere 53756 $100.00Ashley  Melnik  

Salem 44000 $100.00Ilene  Simons  

Somerville 80906 $100.00Kimberly M Wells  

Springfield 156000 $100.00Gladys  Oyola-Lopez  

Taunton 59408 $100.00Jennifer  Leger  

West Springfield 28835 $100.00Otto J. Frizzell  

Westfield 41000 $100.00Kaitlyn  Bruce  

Woburn 40876 $100.00Lindsay E Higgins  

$2,200.00AFFILIATE MEMBER TOTAL

ASSOCIATE

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Acton 22031 $25.00Leo  Mercado  

Amesbury 17582 $25.00Jasmine  Looney  

Amesbury 17582 $25.00Jennifer  Smith  

Amherst 39263 $25.00Amber  Martin  

Andover 33201 $25.00Vanessa  French  

Andover 33201 $25.00Suzy  Narayanan  

Andover 33201 $25.00Jamie  Doherty  

Arlington 46000 $25.00Chris  Staiti  

Ashland 18832 $25.00Christopher  Sullivan  

Athol 11945 $25.00Leanna  Dennis  

Attleboro 44000 $25.00Katie  Greenough  

Auburn 16688 $25.00Ginger  Buteau  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Ayer 6980 $25.00Christina  Zoller  

Barnstable 45193 $25.00Janet  Murphy  

Bedford 12544 $25.00Rosemary B Harvell  

Bedford 12544 $25.00Ashley  Cote  

Belchertown 15350 $25.00Robert  Sterling  

Belmont 25738 $25.00Meg  Piccione  

Berlin 3788 $25.00James H Wheeler  

Bernardston 2111 $25.00Camilla  Thacher  

Beverly 41000 $25.00Christine  Dixon  

Beverly 41000 $25.00William  McCarthy  

Beverly 41000 $25.00Kathleen  Dupont  



2023

MTCA MEMBERSHIPS -FINAL

Blackstone 9046 $25.00Alison  Vaillancourt  

Blackstone 9046 $25.00Sheila  Stafford  

Blandford 1187 $25.00Mary N Kronholm  

Bolton 5750 $25.00Jennifer  Marquis  

Boston 690000 $25.00Paul  Flaherty  

Bourne 20452 $25.00Mary  Fernandes  

Bourne 20452 $25.00Syreeta  Amaral  

Bourne 20452 $25.00Jamila  Ray  

Bourne 20452 $25.00Linda  D'Angelo  

Boylston 5000 $25.00Rebecca  Walker  

Brewster 9700 $25.00Jayanne  Monger  

Bridgewater 27365 $25.00Jolie  Sprague-Martin  

Bridgewater 27365 $25.00Christine  Nemes  

Brimfield 3790 $25.00Paige  Wojcieszek  

Brookfield 3390 $25.00Linda  Lincoln  

Burlington 25426 $25.00Linda  McNeill  

Burlington 25426 $25.00Kaitlyn  O'Shea  

Burlington 25426 $25.00Kirsten  Midgley  

Carlisle 5250 $25.00Gretchen  Gallimore  

Charlton 12824 $25.00Alise  Cunningham  

Chatham 6500 $25.00Amy E Burrow  

Chelmsford 36392 $25.00Maria  Vasquez  

Chesterfield 1250 $25.00Jennie  Lamour  

Clinton 15428 $25.00Rebecca  Schoolcraft  

Cohasset 8018 $25.00Elizabeth  Anderson  

Concord 18957 $25.00Laurie  Austin  

Concord 18957 $25.00Nathanial  Smith  

Concord 18957 $25.00MaryLou  Carney  

Concord 18957 $25.00Arlene  Fitzpatrick  

Cummington 835 $25.00Eliza  Dragon  

Dalton 6053 $25.00Michele  Blake  

Danvers 28087 $25.00Stephanie  Jarosz  

Dartmouth 31012 $25.00Alda  Raposo  

Dartmouth 31012 $25.00Kelly  Thompson  

Dedham 25364 $25.00Kristen  Morse  

Deerfield 4758 $25.00Kathlene  Sanderell  

Deerfield 4758 $25.00Jennifer  Wallace  

Dennis 14293 $25.00Angela  Taylor  

Dennis 14293 $25.00Sara  McDonald  
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Dighton 8330 $25.00Pamela  Tenglin  

Douglas 8744 $25.00Lisa A Postma  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Melissa  Parra  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Rachael  Fast  

Dracut 34000 $25.00Susan  Hardy  

Dudley 11390 $25.00Jacqueline M Phelps  

Duxbury 15937 $25.00Linda  Salvati  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

East Bridgewater 13932 $25.00Kathleen  Cavanagh  

East Bridgewater 13932 $25.00Michele  Doll  

East Longmeadow 16169 $25.00Jackie  Sullivan  

Eastham 4995 $25.00Linda  Sassi  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Eastham 4995 $25.00Kendra  Menard  

Easthampton 16211 $25.00Mary Ann  Giza  

Easton 25000 $25.00Denise  Morgan  

Easton 25000 $25.00Peter  Van Der Hey  

Easton 25000 $25.00Melissa  McGuinness  

Easton 25000 $25.00Sharyn  Stedman  INACTIVE

Edgartown 5535 $25.00Collette  Jordan  

Erving 1800 $25.00Elizabeth  Sicard  

Essex 3650 $25.00Theresa  Mansfield  

Everett 41550 $25.00Danielle  Pietrantonio  

Fairhaven 15700 $25.00Elisabeth  Horan  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Fall River 89541 $25.00Ryan  Lyons  

Fall River 89541 $25.00Ines  da Silva Paulino Leite  

Falmouth 29706 $25.00Harriett  Draper  

Falmouth 29706 $25.00Laurie  Robbins  

Fitchburg 41946 $25.00Amanda  Alford  

Fitchburg 41946 $25.00Elizabeth  McNiff  

Foxborough 18100 $25.00Claudine  Gover  

Framingham 68318 $25.00Emily  Butler  

Framingham 68318 $25.00Michael  Bower  

Framingham 68318 $25.00Carol  Phalen  

Franklin 34500 $25.00Susan  Merullo  

Franklin 34500 $25.00Dyan  Fitzgerald  

Freetown 9206 $25.00Timm  McIntosh  

Gardner 46000 $25.00Jeanine  Medina  

Gardner 46000 $25.00Katelyn  Rivard  

Gardner 46000 $25.00Elizabeth  Moisan  
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Gardner 21287 $25.00Zack  Lawrence  

Gardner 46000 $25.00Maribel  Perez  

Georgetown 8517 $25.00Marie  Felzani  

Gloucester 29729 $25.00Grace  Poirier  

Goshen 995 $25.00Gina  Papineau  

Grafton 18000 $25.00Paul J Cook  

Granby 6226 $25.00Emily E Reed  

Great Barrington 7000 $25.00Katherine  Couch  

Greenfield 17450 $25.00Quinn  Jaquins  

Groton 11360 $25.00Nancyellen  Pierce  

Groton 11360 $25.00Frances  Stanley  

Groveland 6289 $25.00Julie  Fabri  

Halifax 7749 $25.00Christy  Patten 50 INACTIVE

Halifax 7749 $25.00Tara  Wakefield  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Hamilton 7871 $25.00Anne  Hughen  

Hampden 4966 $25.00Sheila H Slate  

Hampden 4966 $25.00Morrison  Gray  

Hanover 14977 $25.00Mary  Gallagher  

Hanson 10123 $25.00Jean  Kelly  

Harvard 5778 $25.00Andrew  Sammarco  

Harvard 5778 $25.00Catherine  Bowen  

Harwich 12800 $25.00Jennifer  Clarke  

Hatfield 3397 $25.00Alaina E Wilcox  

Hingham 24292 $25.00Jennifer A Donnelly  

Hingham 24292 $25.00Angela J Kelly  

Holden 19905 $25.00Amy-Laing  Bobkowski  

Holden 19905 $25.00Elizabeth  Monahan  

Holden 19905 $25.00Sue  Lucia  

Holliston 15057 $25.00Veronica  Mueller  

Hopedale 5654 $25.00Ellen  Murphy  

Hopkinton 17393 $25.00Nicole M Levay  

Hudson 19887 $25.00Jeff  Malachowski  

Huntington 2000 $25.00Bonnie  Brown  

Kingston 14233 $25.00Janna  Morrissey  

Lakeville 11986 $25.00Kimberly A DeGrazia  

Lawrence 89000 $25.00Richard  Reyes  

Lawrence 89000 $25.00Jennifer  Duran  

Leicester 11700 $25.00Susan  Zuscak  
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Lexington 32478 $25.00Lisa  Maguire  

Lexington 32478 $25.00Dianne  Sperber  

Lincoln 6832 $25.00Lisa  Castro  

Lincoln 6832 $25.00Cara  Maroney  

Lincoln 6832 $25.00Melissa L Pelletier  

Littleton 10150 $25.00Kim  Prehl  

Lunenburg 11180 $25.00Ellen  Griffin  

Lynn 92457 $25.00Debra  Ginivan  

Lynnfield 12526 $25.00Sue  Lagorio  

Mansfield 24113 $25.00Jennifer  Davis  

Marion 6241 $25.00Lisa  MacLean  

Marlborough 43000 $25.00Wilson  Chu  

Marlborough 43000 $25.00Kevin  McLaughlin  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Marshfield 26500 $25.00Theresa  Wening  

Marshfield 26500 $25.00Lauren  Hughes  

Mashpee 14500 $25.00Jessica  Kelley  

Mattapoisett 6500 $25.00Jodie  Mazerolle-Camara  

Maynard 10550 $25.00Jim  Alexander  

Medfield 12866 $25.00Tracey  Klenk  

Medford 59000 $25.00Joan  Limone  

Medford 59000 $25.00Haylie  Brogen  

Medway 13400 $25.00Morgan  Harris  

Melrose 25000 $25.00Honey  Rossi  

Melrose 25000 $25.00Joanne  Perperian  

Melrose 25000 $25.00Diane  Ardizzoni  

Merrimac 6700 $25.00Kendra  Blitz  

Middleborough 23645 $25.00Elizabeth  Gazerro  

Middleton 9000 $25.00Carmelina  Fiore  

Milford 29999 $25.00Melanie  Laughlin  

Milford 29999 $25.00Ashley  Benjamin  

Milford 29999 $25.00Danielle  Petrowski  

Millbury 13866 $25.00Beth  Johnson  

Millis 9830 $25.00Kathleen  Smith  

Millis 9830 $25.00Susan  Vara  

Millville 3100 $25.00Catherine  Correia  

Milton 27003 $25.00Gayle M Neville  

Monson 8160 $25.00Jo  Sauriol  

Montague 8580 $25.00Kathern  Pierce  
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Monterey 989 $25.00Christopher  Andrews  

Nantucket 13543 $25.00Laura  Raimo  

Natick 37000 $25.00Laurie  Shaw  

Natick 37000 $25.00Debra  Blatz  

Natick 37000 $25.00Marie  Goo  

Newbury 6300 $25.00Gretchen E Girard  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Norfolk 11988 $25.00Rebecca  Tefft  

North Andover 31188 $25.00Suzanne  Pelich  

North Andover 31188 $25.00Patricia  Sifferlin  

North Attleboro 28965 $25.00Patricia  Boyland  

North Attleboro 28965 $25.00Patricia  Dolan  

North Reading 16665 $25.00Stephanie  Connolly  

Northborough 15741 $25.00Karen  Wilber  

Northbridge 15707 $25.00Laura  Medeiros  

Northfield 3023 $25.00Amanda  Lynch  

Norton 19162 $25.00Melissa  McGuinness  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Norwood 27000 $25.00Patricia  Ralph  

Norwood 27000 $25.00Jenna  Houston  INACTIVE

Norwood 27000 $25.00Marcy  Rossi  

Orange 7800 $25.00Rachael  Fortier  

Orleans 6214 $25.00Jennifer  Higgins  

Orleans 6214 $25.00Erin  Ellis  

Oxford 12272 $25.00Amelia  Lupis  

Palmer 10900 $25.00Mary  Fickett  

Pembroke 18809 $25.00Andraea  McEttrick  

Pepperell 11646 $25.00Joan  Ladik  

Plainville 9945 $25.00Marianne  Nicastro  

Plainville 9945 $25.00Cynthia  Bush  INACTVE

Plymouth 61000 $25.00Elveera  Gallino  

Plympton 3000 $25.00Nancy  Magnussen  

Plympton 3000 $25.00Megan  Gagnon  

Provincetown 3388 $25.00Ana  Ruiz  

Rehoboth 12609 $25.00Lynn M Shaker  INACTIVE

Rehoboth 6800 $25.00Kerrie  Perkins  TRANSFER-
INACTIVE

Revere 53756 $25.00Paul  Fahey  

Richmond 1350 $25.00Claudia  Ryan  

Rockland 17802 $25.00Helen L Thayer  

Rockland 17802 $25.00Christine  Campanile  
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Rockport 7219 $25.00Kourtney  Buchanan  

Rowe 424 $25.00Terry I Green  

Rowley 6161 $25.00Janet  Peabody  

Rutland 9570 $25.00Candace  Livingston  

Salem 44000 $25.00Maureen  Fisher  

Salem 44000 $25.00Rochelle  Sport  

Salisbury 9236 $25.00Lynne  Karpenko  

Saugus 28000 $25.00Andrew  DePatto  

Saugus 28000 $25.00Stephanie  Hardy  

Scituate 18600 $25.00Heather  Nugent  

Seekonk 13800 $25.00Lorraine  Sorel  

Sheffield 3500 $25.00Nicole  Parker  

Sherborn 4493 $25.00Megan  Burns  

Sherborn 4493 $25.00Tony  Abril  

Shrewsbury 38375 $25.00Kathleen  Thompson  

Somerset 17105 $25.00Kathleen  Maiato  

Somerset 17105 $25.00Caitlin  Hadala  

Somerville 80906 $25.00Nicholas  Salerno  

South Hadley 18200 $25.00Zoe  Ingram  

Southampton 6200 $25.00Sabina  McCarthy  

Southborough 10818 $25.00Amy  Berry  

Southborough 10818 $25.00Kathleen  Battles  

Southwick 9502 $25.00Jessica  Menzone  

Southwick 9502 $25.00Holly  Hebda  

Spencer 10452 $25.00Brynn L. Johnson  

Sterling 7968 $25.00Shane  Rhodes  

Sterling 7968 $25.00Michelle  Boyce  INACTIVE

Stoughton 26000 $25.00Samantha  Rego  

Stoughton 26000 $25.00Kellie  Johnson  

Stow 7242 $25.00Debra  Seith  

Sturbridge 9552 $25.00Sheila  O'Connell  

Sudbury 19000 $25.00Kimberly  Wales  

Sudbury 19000 $25.00Rose M Miranda  

Sudbury 19000 $25.00Lauren  Goddard  

Swansea 16165 $25.00Celine E Brown  

Swansea 16165 $25.00Stephanie A Suplido  

Taunton 59408 $25.00Krystal  Dion  

Tewksbury 31342 $25.00Sarah  McMullen  

Townsend 8744 $25.00Jessica  Funaiole  
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Upton 8000 $25.00Kathleen  Bern  

Uxbridge 12900 $25.00Tara  Mullen  

Wales 1886 $25.00Leis  Phinney  

Walpole 26363 $25.00Laura  Bamford  

Waltham 60632 $25.00Kara  Wilson  

Waltham 60632 $25.00Catherine  Magliarditi  

Ware 10066 $25.00Kathleen  Galford  

Wareham 21822 $25.00Shayne  Martin  

Watertown 35300 $25.00Stephen  Addonizio  

Wayland 14424 $25.00Richard  Eliseo  

Wellesley 29050 $25.00Donna  Whitham  

Wellfleet 3347 $25.00Shannon  Ellis  

West Boylston 8160 $25.00Lynn  Harding-McGrail  

West Bridgewater 7668 $25.00Sharon  Ledin  

West Brookfield 3700 $25.00Heather  Gough  

West Newbury 4500 $25.00Maxwell  Close  

West Newbury 4500 $25.00Rebecca  Ambra  

West Stockbridge 1363 $25.00Marie Y Ryan  

Westborough 21567 $25.00Deborah  Ledoux  

Westford 24643 $25.00Andrew  Sherman  

Westminster 8200 $25.00Jennifer  Duquette  

Westwood 16266 $25.00Pam  Cumings  

Westwood 16266 $25.00Brooke A Congdon  

Weymouth 55998 $25.00Lee Ann  Hultin  

Weymouth 55998 $25.00Christine  Rose  

Whately 1604 $25.00Lynn M Sibley  

Whitman 14641 $25.00Michael  Ganshirt  

Wilbraham 14500 $25.00Deborah M Brennan  

Wilmington 22500 $25.00Meghan  Jones  

Wilmington 22500 $25.00Claire  Martin  

Winchendon 9023 $25.00Debra  Skinner  

Winchester 23500 $25.00Linda-Lee  Angiolillo  

Winthrop 19366 $25.00Marilyn  Puopolo  

Woburn 40876 $25.00Gordon  Vincent  

Woburn 40876 $25.00Diane  Stiffler  

Woburn 40876 $25.00Colleen  McBride  

Woburn 40876 $25.00Jennifer  O'Doherty  

Wrentham 12060 $25.00Ann  Fisk  

Yarmouth 25023 $25.00Susan  Regan  
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Yarmouth 25023 $25.00Stephanie  Cappello  

$7,375.00ASSOCIATE TOTAL

CITY STAFF

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Brockton 93000 $0.00Cynthia  Scrivani  

Waltham 60632 $0.00Joseph W Vizard  

$0.00CITY STAFF TOTAL

NEW CLERK

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Chicopee Registrars of Vo 55298 $0.00Barbara  Galindo  

Lancaster 6545 $0.00Lisa J Johnson  INACTIVE

Lancaster 6545 $0.00Amanda J Cannon  

Newbury 6300 $0.00Gretchen E Girard  

Plainville 9945 $0.00Cynthia  Bush  

Whately 1604 $0.00Amy  Lavallee  

$0.00NEW CLERK TOTAL

RETIRED

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Ashburnham 6348 $10.00Linda  Ramsdell  

Groton 11360 $10.00Michael  Bouchard  

Hardwick 2667 $10.00Paula L Roberts  

Harwich 12800 $10.00Anita N Doucette  

Ipswich 13433 $10.00Pamela Z Carakatsane  

Mendon 6274 $10.00Margaret  Bonderenko  

Middleborough 23645 $10.00Allison J Ferreira  

North Reading 16665 $10.00Barbara  Stats  

Salisbury 9236 $10.00Wilma  McDonald  

Sharon $10.00Marlene B Chused  

Sturbridge 9552 $10.00Lorraine  Murawski  

Westminster 8200 $10.00Denise  MacAloney  

Wilbraham 14500 $10.00Beverly J Litchfield  

Woburn 40876 $10.00William C Campbell  

Yarmouth 25023 $10.00Jane E Hibbert  

$150.00RETIRED TOTAL
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STAFF- No Membership

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Ashfield 1695 $0.00Lynn  Benson  

Belmont 25738 $0.00Nancy  Casale  

Belmont 25738 $0.00Daniel  Cane  

Bridgewater 27365 $0.00Mischley  Michael  

Chelmsford 36392 $0.00Pamela  Gilchrest  

Chelmsford 36392 $0.00Jennifer  Almeida  

Foxborough 18100 $0.00Laurie  Tinti  

Holliston 15057 $0.00Theresa  Gates  

Holliston 15057 $0.00Taylor  Borelli  

Lancaster 6545 $0.00Amie  Martin  

Lexington 32478 $0.00Gina  Carme  

Lexington 32478 $0.00Kelley  Cutone  

Lexington 32478 $0.00Lee  Yates  

Lunenburg 11180 $0.00Ruth  Anderson  

Millbury 13866 $0.00Chris  Marden  

Millbury 13866 $0.00Amanda  Leighton  

Sharon $0.00Shelley  Kahalas  

Sharon $0.00Beth A Kourafas  

Somerville 80906 $0.00Jenneen  Pagliaro  

Somerville 80906 $0.00Tom  Joyce  

Westford 24643 $0.00Celia  Hughes  

$0.00STAFF- No Membership TOTAL

TRANSFER-ACTIVE

Town Population
Total 
FeeName

Duxbury 15937 $0.00Tara  Wakefield  

Eastham 4995 $0.00Linda  Sassi  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Fairhaven 15700 $0.00Elisabeth  Horan  

Halifax 7749 $0.00Jennifer  Carr  

Hawley 323 $0.00Pamela  Shrimpton  

Middleborough 23645 $0.00Pamela  Menconi  

Rehoboth 12609 $0.00Kerrie  Perkins  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Rowe 424 $0.00Kevin  Balawick  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Wareham 21822 $0.00Debra A. Gremo  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE
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Wenham 4924 $0.00Kirsten  Alexander  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

Westborough 21567 $0.00Kevin  McLaughlin  TRANSFER-
ACTIVE

$0.00TRANSFER-ACTIVE TOTAL

$33,115.00TOTAL


